Canadian Livestock Records Corporation CANADIAN BISON ASSOCIATION Fee Schedule

Add 13% HST to all fees for Residents of Ontario. Add 15% HST to all fees for Residents of Nfld., N.B., N.S. and P.E.I. Add 5% GST to all fees for Residents of all other provinces

Effective April 1, 2013

REGISTRATION OF FOUNDATION STOCK

First 1500 animals registered, or until March 31, 2009, whichever comes first	\$15.00
Subsequent animals	\$25.00

Foundation stock registration fees are payable to Canadian Livestock Records Corporation but applications must be sent for approval to the Canadian Bison Association, Box 3116, Regina SK S4P 3G7

THE DEADLINE FOR IDENTIFICATION OF FOUNDATION STOCK IS DECEMBER 31, 2011. IN EXCEPTIONAL INSTANCES, HOWEVER, IT MAY BE CHANGED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 13.

ANIMAL REGISTRATION

Under twelve (12) months 1 to 50 head	MEMBERS \$15.00 \$12.00	NON-MEMBERS \$25.00 \$22.00
Twelve (12) months and up 1 to 50 head 51+ head	\$25.00 \$22.00	\$35.00 \$32.00

REGISTRATION OF IMPORTED ANIMALS\$25.00

Registration applications for animals from the United States must be signed by the importer, dated, and accompanied by certificates attesting to their registration in the herd book of the North American Bison Registry. Only animals registered in the North American Bison Registry are eligible for registration in the Canadian Bison Association registry

RECORDING PARKLAND BISON

Females up to 75 percent either Wood or Plains	\$15.00
Females over 75 percent –classified as purebred Wood or Plains	\$25.00
Males up to 94 percent either Wood or Plains	\$15.00
Males over 94 percent - classified as purebred Wood or Plains	\$25.00

OTHER FEES

	MEMBERS	NON-MEMBERS
Duplicate Certificate	\$15.00	\$20.00
Re-issued certificate to correct applicant errors	\$20.00	\$25.00
Registration of a Herd Name	\$25.00	\$30.00
Registration of Lease of an Animal	\$25.00	\$30.00
Registration of Tattoo Letters	\$25.00	\$30.00
Transfer of a Herd Name	\$15.00	\$20.00
Transfer of Ownership	\$15.00	\$20.00
Each transfer in settling an estate, or when a member forms a partnership with a son or daughter,		
or when a son or daughter forms a company with a parent, or when a parent transfers		
membership to one of his children, or when a parent forms a company with his immediate		
family, or when a company is dissolved and the animals are transferred to one or more partners		
still operation, and when there are no financial considerations involved	\$15.00	\$30.00

Fees are to be paid by VISA or Master Card or by cheque or money order payable to:. CANADIAN LIVESTOCK RECORDS CORPORATION, 2417 HOLLY LANE, OTTAWA, ON K1V 0M7 DO NOT REMIT CASH

Telephone:.(877)833-7110 or (613)731-7110 Fax (613)731-0704 e-mail: <u>clrc@clrc.ca</u> Internet: <u>www.clrc.ca</u>